504669549 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4716271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHEUS JOAN MARIE LECHNER	03/07/2017
JAN VAN NIEKERK	03/07/2017
LEONARDUS JOHANNES MARIA TEUNISSEN	03/07/2017
MAARTEN GERARDUS FRANCISCUS VAN WIJK	03/07/2017
MARINUS ADRIAAN DROST	03/07/2017
FRANKLIN ROBERT CHRISTIAAN VAN DORSTEN	03/07/2017
CHRISTIANUS JACOBUS MARIA LANGENBERG	03/07/2017
ADRIANUS JACOBUS JOHANNES MAAS	07/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APAD OCTROOI B.V.		
Street Address:	HENRI DUNANTSTRAAT 1		
City:	S-HERTOGENBOSCH		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5223 GZ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7922689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155634100

Email:docketclerk@ddhs.comCorrespondent Name:STEPHEN ELANDAddress Line 1:1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5061-P06526US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN H. ELAND
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen H. Eland/

Total Attachments: 4
source=P06526US00_Assignment(inventor to APAD)#page1.tif
source=P06526US00_Assignment(inventor to APAD)#page2.tif
source=P06526US00_Assignment(inventor to APAD)#page3.tif
source=P06526US00_Assignment(inventor to APAD)#page4.tif

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jan Van Niekerk, a Dutch citizen, having address at 16 Hogestraat, BB Heerewaarden NL-6624, The Netherlands, and;

Leonardus Johannes Maria Teunissen, a Dutch citizen, having address at 1 Salvialaan, RL Sint Michielsgestel NL-5271, The Netherlands, and:

Maarten Gerardus Franciscus Van Wijk, a Dutch citizen, having address at 5 De Haasekker, KS Berlicum NL-5258, The Netherlands, and:

Marinus Adriaan Drost, a Dutch citizen, having address at 5 Heiweg, JD Rosmalen NL-5242, The Netherlands. and:

Franklin Robert Christiaan Van Dorsten, a Dutch citizen, having address at 2 Rozemarijnhof, PW Schijndel NL-5482, The Netherlands, and;

Christianus Jacobus Maria Langenberg, a Dutch citizen, having address at 11 Olieeindsestraat, XN Schijndel NL-5481, The Netherlands, and;

Adrianus Jacobus Johannes Maas, a Dutch citizen, having address at Bachlaan, HR Vlijmen NL-5251, The Netherlands, and;

Timotheus Joan Marie Lechner, a Dutch citizen, having address at 20 Brahmspark, LM Drunen NL-5151, The Netherlands.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors")

WHEREAS, The Assignors are the owners of the hereinafter mentioned United States Letters (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent (Application) No. : application no.

application no. 10/481,527, patent no. 7922689

Title

"Device and method for locating an anatomical cavity in a body"

Filing Date

19/12/2003

and

WHEREAS, APAD Octrooi B.V., a Dutch company, having address Henri Dunantstraat 1, (5223 GZ) 'S-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the aforesaid Patent including any reissue or re-examination thereof, all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Executed on behalf of JAN VAN NIEKERK in a manner legally binding thereon	
date: 3 7 201	-

Executed on behalf of LEONARDUS JOHANNES MARIA TEUNISSEN in a manner legally binding thereon

والمراورة	معالم مرابع والمام ومعارمها	ggaran sakaran dari Selaman Sakaran (the second secon	••
			niiritus Januari	
date	in the same of	Marie Commission	hairinan -	
uaic.	C.A	and the same of the same	And And	

Executed on behalf of MAARTEN GERARDUS FRANCISCUS VAN WIJK in a manner legally binding thereon

date: 3 - 7 2017

Executed on behalf of MARINUS ADRIAAN DROST in a manner legally binding thereon

date: 3.7.17

Executed on behalf of FRANKLIN ROBERT CHRISTIAAN VAN DORSTEN in a manner legally binding thereon

date: / - / - / /

Executed on behalf of CHRISTIANUS JACOBUS MARIA LANGENBERG in a manner legally binding thereon

date: 03-07-2018

Executed on behalf of **ADRIANUS JACOBUS JOHANNES MAAS** in a manner legally binding thereon

date: 1-7-2017

Executed on behalf of TIMOTHEUS JOAN MARIE LECHNER in a manner legally binding thereon

date: 3-1-1(7-

Executed on behalf of APAD OCTROOI B.V.

in a manner legally binding thereon

name: TIMOTHEUS JOAN MARIE LECHNER

position: Director date:

date:

name: FLORIS DE RAADT

position: Director

date:

name: MAARTEN GERARDUS FRANCISCUS VAN WIJK

3-7-17

position: Director

date: 5-7-2017

Executed on behalf of ADRIANUS JACOBUS JOHANNES MAAS in a manner legally binding thereon

date:

Executed on behalf of TIMOTHEUS JOAN MARIE LECHNER in a manner legally binding thereon

date:

Executed on behalf of APAD OCTROOI B.V.

in a manner legally binding thereon

name: TIMOTHEUS JOAN MARIE LECHNER

position: Director

name: FLORIS DE RAADT

position: Director

date:

name: MAARTEN GERARDUS FRANCISCUS VAN WIJK

position: Director

RECORDED: 12/04/2017

date: 5 - 7 - 20 (7